

SC 34/22

Order No. 13 dt.22.03.23

Today is fixed for production of accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai from Burdwan Central Correctional Home and appearance of accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister, consideration of charge, hearing of bail petition filed on 29.10.22 and hearing of petition filed on 24.11.22.

Accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai are produced from Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

Accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister on Court bail is absent by filing petition.

No steps taken by prosecution.

It is 1.30 p.m.

None moves the petition dt.24.11.22 and no steps taken by the petitioner.

Hence petition dt.24.11.22 is rejected.

A fresh bail petition is filed today for accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju.

Copy served.

Bail petition filed on 29.10.22 is not pressed and hence is rejected.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 31.05.23 for production of accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai from Burdwan Central Correctional Home and appearance of accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister, consideration of charge, hearing of bail petition filed today.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875