

Order No. 18 dt.20.09.23

Today is fixed for production of accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai from Burdwan Central Correctional Home and appearance of accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister and consideration of charge .

Accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai are produced from Burdwan Central Correctional Home.

Accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister on Court bail is absent by filing petition along with a prescription submitting that he could not appear due to his illness.

Ld. P.P I/c files hazira for the State.

None moves for the prosecution.

Perused. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed as last chance.

Fix 15.12.23 for production of accused Md. Irshad Alam @ Raju and Chandrasekhar Rai from Burdwan Central Correctional Home and appearance of accused Inzamamul Haque @ Mister, consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875

Addl. Sessions Judge
F.T.C, Chandernagore, Hooghly
WB00875